  GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML2713 combined with the ML2712  forms an
FSK (Frequency Shift Keying) 2.4 GHz radio chipset
for systems based on IEEE802.11 and other wireless
communication protocols using the 2.4HGz ISM band.
The ML2713 is the complete IF section of Micro Linear’s
2.4GHz frequency hopping, half duplex radio transceiver
chipset. The chip’s down conversion super-heterodyne

Fax: (408) 432-0295
  ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ML2713CH 0°C to 70°C 48 Pin TQFP
ML2713EH -20°C to 70°C 48 Pin TQFP
  PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
0.048 MAX
(1.20 MAX)
SEATING PLANE
0.354 BSC
(9.00 BSC)
0.276 BSC
(7.00 BSC)
1
0.276 BSC
(7.00 BSC)
0.354 BSC
(9.00 BSC)
13
37
25
0.020 BSC
(0.50 BSC)
PIN 1 ID
0.007 - 0.011
(0.17 - 0.27)
0.037 - 0.041
(0.95 - 1.05)
0.018 - 0.030
(0.45 - 0.75)
0.003 - 0.008
(0.09 - 0.20)
0º - 8º
Package: H48-7